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Table 10 Pairwise Comparisons

Measure: postoperative pain (VAS)

Mean
Difference (I-

(I) PAN  (J) PAN )
1 16.060(*)
24.320(*)
28.240(
34.180(%)
-16.060(*)
8.260(
(*
(
(
(
(

12.180

2
3

4

5

1

3

4 )
5 18.120(*)
1 -24.320(%)
2 -8.260(*)
4 3.920(*)
5

1

2

3

5

1

2

3

4 -5.940(*)
Based on estimated marginal means

std.

APPENDIX A

Error
2.393
2.881
3.167
3.339
2.393
1.724

1.743
2191

2.881
1724
1.304
1.348
3.167
1.743

1.304
1.348
3.339

2191
1.348
1.348

* The mean difference Is significant at the .05 level,
a Adjustment for multiple comparisons: Bonferroni.

Sig.(@)
000
000

.000
000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
042
000
000
000
042
001
000
.000

.000
001

95% Confidence Interval for

Difference(a)
Lower Bound  Upper Bound

9.018 23.102
15.842 32.798
18.920 37.560
24.355 44,005
-23.102 -0.018
3.187 13.333
7.052 17.308
11.671 24.569
-32.798 -15.842
-13.333 -3.187
083 1.757
5.893 13.827
-37.560 -18.920
-17.308 -1.052
-1.757 -083
1972 9.908
-44.005 -24.355
-24.569 -11.671
-13.827 -5.893
-0.908 -1.972
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APPENDIX ¢
Fistula
HN o .1 number..
Inclusion criteria Exclusion criteria
Simple uncomplicated fistula in ano with first diagnosis Pregnant women
Single intersphincteric or low transphincteric type Complex fistula in ano
Inpatient surgery, under spinal anesthesia Prior incontinence
Can follow up as outpatient visit at least 3 months Immunocompromised patient
Male or female patients with informed consent Bleeding tendency
Hospital data
Date of admisSion...........ccoo... Date of disCharge.............mmrnen
Underlying: (60. DM, HT, €1C)......uvvvvvvvmrrrrrressssreensensesssssssssissssstssssssssasssssssssassans
Fistula type: intersphincteric OR low transphincteric Fistula length ...... cm.
Total amount of pethidine 50 mg IM .......... dose Time to first pethidine injection ..... hrs ... min
Complication YES NO
urinary retention
Bleeding
Other; specified..............
Follow up data ( ) ()
1
pain (VAS) (mm.) 2 ,
1 3
3 E
5 5 ..
6
T T

ano
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Follow up

Time pain (VAS)  wound healing
2 week

Pain: VAS score

Wound healing

1= complete healing

2= no skin inflammation, no tendemess
3= skin inflammation

4= severe infection with mark tenderness

Recurrence: Y1N

Complication

1= none

2=Urinary retention
3= bleeding

4= other, specified....

Incontinence
1 None 2 Flatus 3. Liquid 4. Formed stool

complication

incontinence

3

recurrence
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Fistula in ano

(Consent Form)
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APPENDIX E

A randomized controlled trial to compare postoperative pain after fistulotomy alone
and fistulotomy with marsupialization for the treatment of simple fistula in ano

CASE RECORD FORM

Patient's initials Pat No.

Principal Investigator

Name :  Dr.Chucheep Sahakitrungruang
Address : Department of Surgery
Chulalongkorn University Hospital

Bangkok, Thailand

Telephone: +662 256 4117
Fax: +662 256 4194

40



Pat No.
Assessment date | |
dd mm
Eligibility Criteria

Inclusion Criteria No Yes
male or female with written informed consent
Simple uncomplicated fistula in ano with first diagnosis
Inpatient surgery, under spinal anesthesia

,_,,_,,_,
—_— — —

Exclusion Criteria No Yes
Pregnant women
Complex fistula in ano
Prior incontinence
Immunocompromised patient
Bleeding tendency

—_—— —— —— —
L S i S e —

Conclusion No Yes

Patient fulfils all inclusion criteria and none ofthe exclusion criteria

Patient Description No Yes

Underlying disease [ 11 ]IfYes, please specify.
Any history of allergy [ 11 ]fYes, please specify.
Laboratory

61O

BS s mg/dl  antiHIV CXR

Operative procdure
L date of operation .
2. Fistula type: [ ] intersp. 1[ ] low transsp.
3. Tract length ....... . mm,
Post. Ant. 4. Fistulotomy
5. Marsupialization [ Jno [ lyes



Postperative period
L Amount of pethidine 50 mg IM ( )
2. Time to first pethidine injection ,...hrs ....min
3. admission day..... day
4. Complication no yes

urinary retention [] []

bleeding [1 1]

other(s) [T | Jspecified....

Follow up data

pain (VAS) (mm.,)

Follow up
Time  pain (VAS)  wound healing
2 week

Pain: VAS score

Wound healing

1= complete healing

2- no skin inflammation, no tenderness
3= skin inflammation

4= severe infection with mark tenderness
Recurrence: Y 1N

42

Pat No.

complication incontinence  recurrence

Complication

1= none

2=Urinary retention

3= bleeding

4= other, specified....

Incontinence

I.None 2 Flatus 3. Liquid 4. Formed stool
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